	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Receipt Dt. #10
FORM PTO-1594 06 - 08 - 1998 0	05-20-1998  N FUNIVI CUVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	FMARKSONI Y
I Sty Setti I do . I man	MAY 2 1 → M // MAY 2 1 → M // M
To the F 100729982	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Krack-O-Pop, Inc.	Name: Snack Palace, LLC
	Internal Address: One Slater Drive
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State Canada	City: Elizabeth State: NJ ZIP:
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	□ Individual(s) citizenship
	□ Association □ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership New Jersey
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached:  ☐ Yes 14. No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: October 13, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No. (5)
74/681,315	SK FE CENT
Additional n	numbers attached? © Yes (ANO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Amy Brady / CSC	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 80 state street,	8. Deposit account numbers
6th Floor,	Di Doponi acconi in incini
City: Albany State: NY ZIP: 1	2207
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	JU NU I USE I TIIS STACE T
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	Rendre Peacock 5-11-98
Name of Person Signing	Signature
Name of Person Signing  808080-005 CTP  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents.	

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK

KRACK-O-POP, INC., a Canadian Corporation having a principal place of business located at 8370 Rue Bombardier, Ville D'Anjou, Quebec, Canada H1J1A6, has adopted and used the mark, KRACK-O-POP within the United States.

Serial Number: 74/681,315

WHEREAS, SNACK PALACE, LLC a New Jersey Limited Liability Company with a place of business located at One Slater Drive, Elizabeth, New Jersey is desirous of acquiring said mark and registration hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said KRACK-O-POP, INC. does hereby assign unto said SNACK PALACE, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to said mark in the United States, together with the goodwill of the business in which the mark is used (or that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the user or and symbolized by the mark) and the application or registration thereof.

KRACK-O-POP INC.

BY:

Lazar Klevinberger,/Pres.

LIDIA M. CULLARI
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Expires Feb. 09, 2000

RECORDED: 05/20/1998

m. (ella

TRADEMARK REEL: 1736 FRAME: 0393